

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:**COUNTIES:**

- ☒ Imperial
- ☒ Riverside/San Bernardino
- ☒ Los Angeles
- ☐ Orange
- ☐ Sacramento
- ☒ San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- ☐ Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- ☒ Molina Medicare Options Plus
- ☒ Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- ☐ Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES:

- ☒ **Medical Group/ IPA/MSO**

Primary Care

- ☒ IPA/MSO
- ☒ Directs

Specialists

- ☒ Directs
- ☒ IPA

- ☐ **Hospitals**

Ancillary

- ☐ CBAS
- ☐ SNF/LTC
- ☐ DME
- ☐ Home Health
- ☐ Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:

(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange CountiesX111113 X123071
X127657**Riverside/San Bernardino Counties**

X127684 X120618

Sacramento County

X121360

San Diego CountyX121805 X121401
X127709 X121413
X123006 X121599**Imperial County**

X125682 X125666

MODEL OF CARE (MOC) TRAINING 2019

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services Mandatory Requirement

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers regarding the 2019 Model Of Care (MOC) Training.

MHC is required to provide annual training to our entire Medicare contracted provider network, regarding its Model Of Care program for dual eligible enrollees. The Model Of Care is the architecture for Molina's care management policy, procedures and operational systems for our dual eligible population.

In order to ensure MHC remains compliant with CMS regulatory requirements for Model Of Care training, receipt of completed Attestation Form is due to MHC no later than October 31, 2019.

Model Of Care Training link:

<https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/common/medicare/PDF/2019-MOC-Provider-Training.pdf>

Model Of Care Quick Reference Guide:

<https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/common/medicare/PDF/2019-Provider-Training-QRG.pdf>

Model Of Care Training Attestation Form:

<https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/common/medicare/PDF/model-of-care-ca-2019.pdf>

Please fax the signed attestation form to (858) 503-1210, Attn: Provider Services.

Thank you for your immediate response and cooperation.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions to the left.